
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD031423\
  Data File : PD074196.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 14 Mar 2023  16:43
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PSTDICC005
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 9   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 15 04:59:07 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD031423.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Mar 15 04:58:58 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.550     2.772  11994626  6210389    5.142     5.103  
28) SA  Decachlor...    9.101     7.928  16421070  7241109    6.140     5.902  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       4.007     3.275  17188211  8560754    4.429     4.607  
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.341     3.606  15989767  8059612    4.558     4.704  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.934     3.947  16551016  8372033    4.830     4.908  
 5) MB  Aldrin          5.278     4.229  16121018  8209486    4.787     4.866  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.536     3.902   7908334  4105364    5.351     5.437  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.784     4.133  12690814  7977743    4.625     4.687  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.704     4.732  14925249  7795671    5.307     5.078  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    6.092     5.102  14507886  7238664    5.103     5.030  
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    5.961     4.982  15075387  7849008    5.023     5.055  
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    6.041     5.047  15467757  7848055    5.129     5.096  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        6.213     5.237  13077630  6701224    4.743     4.749  
13) MA  Dieldrin        6.368     5.368  14327675  7273737    4.857     4.837  
14) MA  Endrin          6.599     5.643  12022991  6649468    4.838     5.088  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.816     5.937  13876066  6809924    5.474m    5.412  
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.731     5.792  10845725  5615553    4.835     4.811  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        7.047     6.044  13134403  5853342    5.153     4.766  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.948     6.117  10852192  5514842    5.429     5.431  
19) B   Endosulfa...    7.183     6.340  13142237  6389781    5.323     5.234  
20) A   Methoxychlor    7.523     6.620   7839669  3565867    5.603     5.270  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.670     6.847  14774919  7782524    5.308     5.276  
22)     Mirex           8.146     7.032  12537470  6461464    5.904     5.689  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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 3
.5

49

 4
.0

06

 4
.3

40

 4
.5

34

 4
.7

82

 4
.9

32

 5
.2

76

 5
.7

02  5
.9

60
 6

.0
40

 6
.0

90
 6

.2
11

 6
.3

66

 6
.5

97
 6

.7
30

 6
.8

16
 6

.9
46  7
.0

45
 7

.1
81

 7
.5

21

 7
.6

68

 8
.1

45

 9
.0

99
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
E

nd
rin

 a
ld

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
E

nd
rin

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

800000

1000000

1200000

1400000

1600000

1800000

2000000

2200000

Time

Response_ Signal: PD074196.D\ECD2B.ch
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